0022338

January 24, 1997

./

Secretary of State Divisions of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl 32314

Re: Lisa's Cleaning Service Inc.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Articles of Incorporation, together with my check in the amount of \$122.50.

This represents the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation and Fee for Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation.

Sincerely yours,

Landia Loupe

Sandra Doupe, Accountant

Lisa's Cleaning Service Inc. 18502 Tulip Road Fort Myers, Fl 33912

688,706,524,671

2913



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

February 27, 1997

LISA SZYMANSKI 18502 TULIP ROAD FT MYERS, FL 33912

SUBJECT: LISA'S CLEANING SERVICE INC Ref. Number: W97000002943

We have received your document for LISA'S CLEANING SERVICE INC. However, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State for \$122.50. Your document will be retained in our pending file. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your check is properly credited.

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with a telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

THE VALIDATIONS ON THE BACK OF THE CHECK ARE NOT LEGIBLE ENOUGH TO READ, HOWEVER THE DO NOT LOOK LIKE OUR VALIDATIONS.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6919.

Beth Register Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 197A00010295



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

February 5, 1997

LISA SZYMANSKI 18502 TULIP ROAD FT MYERS, FL 33912

SUBJECT: LISA'S CLEANING SERVICE INC Ref. Number: W97000002943

We have received your document for LISA'S CLEANING SERVICE INC. However, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State for \$70.00. Your document will be retained in our pending file. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your check is properly credited.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6904.

Freida Chesser Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 397A00006164

Doupe Accounting & Tax 9412671448 P.02 20/002/202 038 20000000119 020213 00630000476 >2555 09 284484 20 BOD-5239498)063000047( 09 284484 2755 02-03 JAX PL 09 284484 02-03 06 J 7-7:077 ソイン・イー 13 5 5.03 02/04/91 663100277 RATIONSBARK N.A. (SOUTH) TAPPA, FLURIDA **\* こ い ご ご ご** 로 25705347 The original is not any clearen than This



# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

oſ

#### LISA'S CLEANING SERVICE, INC. (name of corporation)

The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation is:

## LISA'S CLEANING SERVICE, INC

## ARTICLE II - DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue Five Thousand shares (5,000) of Ten

Dollar(s) (\$ 10.00 ) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares."

## ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The principal office, if known, or the mailing adress of the corporation is:

 NAME
 LISA'S CLEANING SERVICE, INC.

 ADDRESS
 18502 TULIP ROAD

 CHY
 FORT MYERS
 FLORIDA
 FL
 ZIP
 33912

 The name and stread address of the tuitiet Benistered Acent of this Connection in

The name and street address of the Initial Registered Agent of this Corporation is:

NAME	LISA SZYMANSKI		
ADDRESS	18502 TULIP ROAD		
сну	FORT MYERS	FLORIDA FL	ZIP 33912

#### ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have  $\underline{TWO}$  (2) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

NAME LISA SZYMANSKI		
ADDRESS 18502 TULIP ROAD		
CHY FORT MYERS	SIATE FL	ZII <sup>,</sup> 33912
NAME STEVEN SZYMANSKI		
ADDRESS 18502 TULIP ROAD		<u></u>
CTTY FORT MYERS	SINTE FL	<mark>ZII'</mark> 33912
NAME		
ADDRESS		
стту	SIATE	<u></u>
FORM 215: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, PAGE 1	PAGE 1	SEMINOLE-MIAMI

# ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME Lisa Szymanski		
ADDRESS 18502 Tulip Road		
CITY Fort Myers	SIATE FL.	ZII' 33912
NAME		
ADDRESS		
сну	STATE	ZIP
NAME		
ADDRESS		
спү	SIATE	ZIP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this 24  $\pm 4$ day of <u>SANCARY</u>, 1997.

Jisa Lupmanski (Seal) (Seal)

(Seal)

#### STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS COUNTY OF <u>*LEE</u></u></u>*

before me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared

61SA SZYMANSKI

known to me and known to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and who acknowledged before me that <u>SHE</u> executed these Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal, in the State and County aforesaid, this 24 24 day of SANJARY, 19 97.

(Notary Seal)

huuuuuu	
ANNY PUR	Willard R. Free
	Notary Public, State of Florida
S NOV &	Committion No. CC 319387
POP PLOT 1	My Commission Expires 01/03/98
	ough Fla. Notary Service & Bonding Co.
<i>`uuuuuu</i>	Manan Ma

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large) NILLAPDRF My Commission expires: 0/0398

SEMINOLE-MIAMI

# CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

# CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF



LISA'S CLEANING SERVICE, INC (name of corporation)

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

at <u>18502 Tulip Road</u>

Fort Myers, FL 33912

has named Lisa Szymanski

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

# ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

hisa Jumanski (refisiered ageni)

PAGE 3